SGS THOMSON
[M(c»GiaJ©¥l®[MO(DS
L78M00
SERIES
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
■ OUTPUT CURRENT TO 0.5A
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5 ; 6 ; 8 ; 12 ; 15 ; 18 ;
20 ; 24V

INPUT
SOT82/194
Order Codes
Output VoltageTO-220 SOT-82 SOT-194
L78M05CV L78M05CX L78M05CS 5 V
L78M06CV L78M06CX L78M06CS 6 V
L78M08CV L78M08CX L78M08CS 8 V
L78M12CV L78M12CX L78M12CS 12V
L78M15CV L78M15CX L78M15CS 15V
L78M18CV L78M18CX L78M18CS 18V
L78M20CV L78M20CX L78M20CS 20V
L78M24CV L78M24CX L78M24CS 24V
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
o ----------
1
L 7 8 M X X
2
■----------O
Vi = r c j 3 Co = r  v°0.33/uF 0.1/uF
j-4982
^ 7 SGS-THOMSONMicmiBJCTtioMcs
2/9
L78M00 SERIES
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
TEST CIRCUITS
Figure 1 : DC Parameters. Figure 2 : Load Regulation.
L78M XX
2 ^
° I
=  v0Vj M B Cj
|0J3/uF
3 c 0 d
OJ/uF
>-*982
Z jJ SGS-THOMSON
mcnSHEUSOTRCHGCi
3/9
L78M00 SERIES
Figure 3 : Ripple Rejection.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS L78MOOC (Refer to the test circuits, Tj = 25°C, l0 = 350mA
unless otherwise specified, Cj = 0.33pF, C0 = 0.1pF)
Output Vo ltage 5 6 8 1 2
Unit
Input Vo ltage